

Spl. Case- 04/2019

Order no.23

30-08-2023

Today is fixed for Appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Out of two(2) accused persons on court bail, one(1) is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazirah.

No E.R. of W/A in respect of accused Haradhan Singha Roy @ Haru is received.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05-12-23 for Appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,

1st Court, Hoogly(s).