

Special Case- 04/2019

Order No.24

05.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance & ER.

Hazira is filed in favour of accd Subhasis Dey.

No ER received from Rampurhat P.S. in respect of accd
Haradhan Singha Roy @ Haru.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Smt. Arundhati Chakraborty, Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Chinsurah,
Hooghly is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **21.02.24** for appearance & ER.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ(I/C)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court(I/C)
Chinsurah, Hooghly.