

Spl 04/2019
WBHG01- 001355-2019

Order no.31 dt. 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A in respect of the accused Haradhan Singha Roy @ Haru. No E/R of W/A received today.

Learned P.P in-charge files hazira.

Learned Advocate for the accused Subhasis Dey filed hazira. On call, the accused Subhasis Dey on c/b is present before me.

I/C Chandernagore is directed to execute the warrant of arrest against the pending warrantee accused person.

To 03.06.2025 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court. Chinsurah

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.
J.O Code no.WB00753